// 001 - Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

/| Improvement — Secondary Roads A

/ K0078+367 — K00O78+470, K0078+813.50 — K0079+439,

07 MAY 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

This refers to the memorandum dated April 20, 2018 of DPWH Region VII Director ADOR G.
CANLAS, CESO 1V, requesting for the approval of the Modification of the project under FY 2018

General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original |

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310208100104000
Project ID: PO0200636VS

etwork Development Program: Off-carriageway

Tagbilaran North Road (Tagbilaran-Jetafe Section)
L-K0059+000 — K0059+199, K0077+382 — K0O077+505,

K0079+781 — KDO80+346, K0076+941 — K0077+382

001 - Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Network Development Program: Off-carriageway
-Tmprovement — Secondary Roads

Tagbilaran North Road (Tagbilaran-Getafe Section)

| k6059+000 — KO059+199, KO076+941 — K0077+382,
K0077+382 — KOO77+505, KOO78+367 — KO078+470,
K0078+813.50 — K0O079+439, KO079+781 — KOOB0+346

’ Unit Cost Allocation 2 Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Physical Target P ('000) P ("000) Physical Target P ('000) P ('000)
CWi- Off-carriageway Cwi- Off-carriageway
Improvement: Shoulder Improvement: Shoulder
£ 2.028/ Pavi S P 2.628/
/ /l,gv;l;%/(signfnwmon Square meter P 21,843.22 ?226 ,ngorr:]shuchon. Square meter £21,620.33
EAQ - £ 445.78 EAQ - - _—R44578
L Excess - \_RP22389"
Total: P 22,289 Total: £ 22,289

Justifi
/_igc"rease in Physical Target from 10,733.00 sq. m to 8,226:00 sq. m due to the following reasons:
1. Inclusion of Road Slope Protection Structures.
2. Provision of guardrails, post and road signages.
3. Station Limit did not change, however, Physical Target was decreased since the equivalent length
of the given station limit in GAA is 1.9955 Km by 4.0m width which is equivalent to 7,982 sq. m and
paving of intersection equivalent of 244.00 sq. m with the total area of 8,226.00 sq. m.

~

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,

the said request is hereby recommended for Secretary’s

ROBERTOR. BERNARDO
Undersecretary for Operations
In Visayas, NCR, and Region IV-B

(APPROVEDSDISAPPROVED:

e
—
MARK A. VILLAR
Sécretary Departmerg f?ifc St;k;ll:l:\'so;lc(rs e?:r?t Highways
3.4 AP/RRB 01 ORREA

WIN8C02955

consideration and approval




